

Sheriff, Nate Dreckman

NCIC W0220000

Chief Deputy, Travis Klaas

TO: Grant County Law Enforcement/Emergency Management Disaster Services Committee

FROM: Sheriff Nate Dreckman; Steve Braun, Emergency Management; Coroner Phyllis Fuerstenberg

DATE: November 6, 2023

GRANT COUNTY LAW ENFORCEMENT/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DISASTER SERVICES COMMITTEE AGENDA

The Grant County Law Enforcement/Emergency Management Disaster Services Committee of the Grant County Board of Supervisors will meet on Monday, November 13, 2023 at 9:00 a.m. The meeting will be held at the Grant County Community Services Building Lobby Conference Room. Below is the link to attend the meeting via Zoom.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81047311736?pwd=TXI3K2g5NzhnTUpXcnlhR21ySm81Zz09

Meeting ID: 810 4731 1736 Passcode: 903355

- Call to Order
- Certification of compliance with Open Meeting Law
- Approval of Agenda
- Approval of minutes from October 9
- Public Forum
- Coroner
- Approve Financials and Invoices-Coroner
- Emergency Management's Director's Report
- Approve Financials and Invoices-Emergency Management
- Annual EMPG and EPCRA Funding
- HMEP Training Grant Acceptance
- Sheriff's Report
- Discussion and Possible Action on Jail Stipend Review
- Crime Prevention Board Resolution
- Radio Project Discussion
- Personnel Update
- Training
- Grants
- Approve Financials and Invoices-Sheriff
- Adjournment

8820 Hwy 35/61/81 – P.O. Box 506 – Lancaster, WI 53813 608.723.2157 – Fax 608.723.2377 www.grantcountysheriffwisconsin.com